Date

Tue 1st
Sun 6th
Sun 13th
Sun 20th
Sun 27th

Sun 3rd

Sun 10th
Sun 17th
Sun 24th

Sun 3rd

Sun 10th
Sat 16th
Sun 17th
Sun 24th

Sun 31st

Wed 3rd
Fri 5th
Sat 6th
Sun 7th
Wed 10th
Sat 13th
Sat 13th
Sun 14th
Wed 17th
Fri 19th
Sat 20th
Sat 20th
Sun 21st
Mon 22nd
Sat 27th
Sun 28th
Sun 28th

Wed 1st
Sat 4th
Sun 5th
Mon 6th
Wed 8th
Sat 11th
Sun 12th
Thu 16th
Sat 18th
Sun 19th
Sun 26th
Sun 26th
Mon 27th

Sat 1st
Sun 2nd
Wed 5th
Sat 8th

Start

14:00
TBA
10:00
TBA
10:00

TBA

10:00
15:30
10:00

16:00
09:30
12:30
14:30
10:00

15:30

19:00
18:00
19:00
10:00
01:00
11:00
11:30
13:00
19:00
11:00
10:00
11:00

09:30
11:30
13:00
14:00

19:00
11:30
09:30
10:00
19:00
11:00
11:00
19:00
11:30
18:00
11:30
11:30
12:00

10:00
18:00
19:00
10:00

STARCROSS YACHT CLUB

2019 Sailing Programme

This is the programme of events and duty allocations for 2019. Please check and make a
note of duty allocations carefully. You will be notified of Galley and Bar duties separately.
You will also get a notification and reminder through the Dutyman system. Please use
Dutyman in the first instance for organising swaps if you are unable to fulfil your allocated

duty.

Club Duties

It is a requirement of membership that all club members are expected to take undertake at least two club duties per year . Please make a point of
checking when your duties are programmed. If you are unable to undertake the allocated duty, it is your responsibility to arrange cover or a swap with
another member so that this duty is properly covered. Those on duty should arrive at the club at least one hour before the scheduled event.

STARCROSS YACHT CLUB PROGRAMME

Tide Event

JANUARY
14:47 (3.2 m) Winter Woolley Trophy
06:42 (3.9 m) no event possible (tide)
10:39 (3.3 m) Frostbite Series - 1
18:08 (3.8 m) no event possible (tide)
11:04 (3.8 m) Frostbite Series - 2

FEBRUARY
18:03 (3.5m) no event possible (tide)
09:41 (3.5m) Frostbite Series - 3
16:52 (3.5m) Frostbite Series - 4
10:01 (4.1 m) Frostbite Series - 5

MARCH
16:55 (3.1 m) Frostbite Series - 6
08:52 (3.7 m) Frostbite Series - 7
13:44 (2.8 m) Starcross Steamer
15:23 (3.1 m) Frostbite Series - 8
09:00 (4.3 m) Frostbite Series - 9
-- BST Starts --
16:26 (2.7 m) Frostbite Series - 10
APRIL
18:54 (3.5m) Evening Series - 1
07:51 (3.8 m) First Junior Training -
08:27 (3.9 m) Fitting Out Supper
09:00 (3.9 m) Spring Series - 1
22:41 (3.5m) no event possible (tide)
13:05 (2.8 m) Free Sailing / Kayak
13:05 (2.8 m) Dinghy Cruise - UP RIVER
14:36 (2.8 m) Easter Week Series
18:18 (3.8 m) Evening Series - 2
19:57 (4.2m) RYA Powerboat Course
08:16 (4.3 m) Working Party - Juniors
08:16 (4.3 m) RYA Powerboat Course
08:57 (4.2m) -- no race possible --
09:35 (4.1 m) Easter Week Series
12:29 (2.6 m) Free Sailing / Kayak
14:17 (24 m) Spring Series - 2
14:17 (24 m) Spring Series - 3
MAY
17:32 (3.2 m) Evening Series - 3
19:41 (3.8 m) Dinghy Cruise - DOWN RIVER
08:00 (3.8 m) George Eaton/John Bridger Trophies
08:37 (3.8 m) Free Sailing / Kayak
21:56 (3.8 m) Evening Series - 4
11:56 (3.1 m) Merlin Open Meeting
13:00 (2.9 m) Merlin Open Meeting
17:52 (3.7 m) Evening Series - 5 (Thursday!!)
19:31 (4.0 m) Dinghy Cruise - DOWN RIVER
07:51 (4.0m) Spring Series - 4
12:06 (2.7 m) Squires Cat Cup (Lympstone SC hosting)
12:06 (2.7 m) Squires Cup (Lympstone SC hosting)
13:11 (2.6 m) Free Sailing / Kayak
JUNE

18:21 (3.5m Dinghy Cruise - DOWN RIVER

19:08 (3.7 m

( Spring Series - 5
21:10 (4.0m
(

Evening Series - 6

11:05 (3.5m Exe Regatta

all times are local
Racebox

Richard Watsham, John Woolnough

Andy Hohl, Simon Greenslade

Ralph Wogan, Chris Southwell

Colin Lee, David Parry
Michael Bagge, Peter Kingsland
Oliver Greenslade, Will Payton

Matthew Holmes, Graham Buxton-Smith
Mark Elkington, Sarah Roberts

John Donovan, Tim Coombe

Mike Baker, Sofia Bergman

Nigel Hicks, Rupert Greeves

Mike Arstall, Eamon Tyrrell

Mark Pollard, Nigel Howe

Vyv Game, Michael Tuckett

Pat Thomson
James Bowman, Roger Nuttall
Paul Bartlett, Nicky Bartlett

Simon Greenslade, Stephen McDonald
Tony Avery

Bob Beare, Rupert Greeves

Bob Beare, Rupert Greeves

Grant Simmons, mark whalley

Roger Moseley [C]

tony blackmore, Chris Davis

lan Campbell [C]

Richard Cain, Peter Kingsland

Russell Gibbs, Tim Coombe, James Beer
Russell Gibbs, Tim Coombe, James Beer
Franco Marenco, Edward Venmore
Graham Ireland [C]

Mike Baker, Graham Buxton-Smith

lan Campbell [C]

Sandy Paskins [C]
James Wells, Liz Wells
Jayne Johnson, Nigel McKay

Safety Boats

John Allen, Kevin Clarke

Richard Fryer, Alaric Colville

Jim Batten, David Hands

Harry Durant, James Bennett
Robin Barker, Charlotte Cooper
Gregory Bartlett, Joseph Buxton-Smith

Gregory Bartlett, Joseph Buxton-Smith
Jonathan Newall, lan Oliphant-Thompson
Kevin Clarke, Derrick Morrison, Alan Woodger
Thomas Bolton, Graham Buxton-Smith

Henry Butler, Graham Cooper [C]

Rebecca Berrisford, Chris Davis

Tilly Gregson, Julian Parlett

lain Cook, Lucy Greenwood

Henry Butler

Kevin Clarke

Jon Eyres, Peter Browne [C]
Jerry Bird, Alaric Colville
John Allen

John Allen

Andy Bartram, Harry Durant

Paul Cottrell

James Fellows, Oliver Greenslade
James Fellows, Oliver Greenslade

Charlotte Gough, Peter Hartle

Roger Moseley [C], Peter Browne [C]
Hamish Hall, Phil Weeks

Harry Durant

David Hansen, Rupert Irons

John Allen, Derrick Morrison, Alan Woodger
John Allen, Derrick Morrison, Alan Woodger

Graham Ireland [C], Phil Weeks
James Penn, James Gough

lan Hodges, Nick Jones, John Herbert
lan Hodges, Nick Jones, John Herbert
Harry Durant

Sandy Paskins [C], Mark Farries

William King, Alex Dando

Clare Knight, Paul Marshall

Kevin Clarke, Derrick Morrison, Phil Weeks



Sun 9th
Sat 15th
Sat 15th
Sun 16th
Wed 19th

Sat 22nd

Sat 22nd
Sun 23rd
Wed 26th
Sat 29th

Sat 29th

Sun 30th
Sun 30th

Wed 3rd
Sun 7th
Wed 10th
Sat 13th
Sat 13th
Sun 14th
Wed 17th
Sat 20th
Sat 20th

Sat 20th

Sun 21st
Sat 27th

Sun 28th
Wed 31st

Sat 3rd
Sat 3rd
Sun 4th
Sat 10th
Sun 11th
Wed 14th

Sat 17th

Sun 18th
Sun 25th
Mon 26th
Wed 28th
Sat 31st

Sun 1st
Sat 7th
Sun 8th
Wed 11th
Sat 14th
Sat 14th
Sun 15th
Sat 21st
Sun 22nd
Sun 22nd
Sat 28th
Sat 28th
Sun 29th

Sat 5th

Sun 6th

Sat 12th
Sun 13th
Sun 20th
Sun 20th
Sat 26th

Sun 27th

Sat 2nd
Sun 3rd
Sun 10th
Sun 17th
Sun 24th

11:00
10:15
17:00
18:00
19:00

10:30
10:00
18:30
15:00
15:00
16:30
16:30

19:00
10:00
18:30
10:00
15:30
17:00
19:00
10:00
10:00

14:00

10:00
13:00
15:00
19:00

10:00
13:30
10:00
14:00
16:00
19:00

13:15

09:30
12:30
14:00
19:00
12:30

09:30
12:00
13:30
18:30
10:00
12:15
09:30
10:00
11:30
12:30
10:00
11:15
09:30

10:00
11:00
11:00
17:30
10:00
10:00
10:00

19:00
10:00
15:00
10:00
15:00

11:55 (3.3 m)
18:46 (3.7 m)
18:16 (3.7 m)
19:04 (3.8 m)
20:56 (3.8 m)

10:26 (3.2m)

10:26 (3.2 m)
11:02 (3.4 m)
13:28 (2.8 m)
16:43 (3.2 m)
16:43 (3.2 m)
17:42 (34 m)
17:42 (34 m)

JULY
20:15 (4.0 m)
11:01 (3.7 m)
13:35 (3.2m)
16:54 (3.3 m)
16:54 (3.3 m)
17:52 (3.5 m)
20:04 (3.8 m)
09:36 (3.4 m)
09:36 (3.4 m)

09:36 (3.4 m)

10:09 (3.3 m)
14:38 (2.9 m)
15:55 (3.1 m)
19:07 (3.9 m)
AUGUS
09:19 (4.0 m)
09:19 (4.0 m)
10:05 (4.0 m)
15:45 (2.9 m)
(3.0m)
(3.7m)

3.3m

T

16:27 (3.0m
19:04 (3.7m

08:42 (36 m)

09:16
13:54

3.6m
2.8m
15:17 (3.0m
17:49 (3.7m
08:15 (4.1 m)

(3.6 m)
(28m)
(3.0m)
B7m)

SEPTEMBER

09:01 (4.2m)
13:11 (2.9 m)
14:40 (2.7 m)
17:58 (3.5m)
19:58 (4.0 m)
19:58 (4.0 m)
08:20 (3.8 m)
11:20 (3.2m)
12:14 (3.0m)
12:14 (3.0 m)
19:20 (4.4 m)
19:20 (4.4 m)
07:54 (4.3 m)
OCTOBER
11:34 (3.3 m)
12:13 (3.0m)
18:52 (3.9 m)
19:31 (4.0m)
11:01 (3.3 m)
11:01 (3.3m)
18:05 (4.2m)

17:58 (4.4 m)
NOVEMBER
09:32 (3.7 m)
10:01 (34 m)
17:47 (3.7 m)
09:12 (3.7 m)
16:41 (4.0 m)
DECEMBER

Exe Regatta

Dinghy Cruise - DOWN RIVER
Free Sailing / Kayak

Spring Series - 6

Evening Series - 7

Roadford Weekend (Fri-Sun) - PROVISIONAL
DATE

Cruiser Trophy

Spring Series - 7

Dinghy Cruise - Evening Mystery Dinghy Cruise
Free Sailing / Kayak

Two Rivers Junior Series -

Simon Dunsford Trophy

Patrick Kelley Pursuit

Evening Series - 8

Summer Series - 1

Dinghy Cruise - Evening Cruise to Dawlish Warren
Working Party - Day Sailors/Kayaks

Free Sailing & Club Open Day

July 12th / John Donovan Trophies

Evening Series - 9

Free Sailing / Kayak

Cruiser Trophy

Dinghy Cruise - Incorporating the COMMODORES
CRUISE!

Summer Series - 2
Laser / RS Aero Open Meeting
Crash Boat/Upwright Trophies
Evening Series - 10

Free Sailing / Kayak

Dinghy Cruise - DOWN RIVER
Summer Series - 3

Free Sailing / Kayak

Summer Series - 4

Evening Series - 11

Dinghy Cruise - Jim Vallis Memorial Cruise - down
river

Summer Series - 5
Kathleen/Buxton Belle Trophies - 1
Free Sailing / Kayak

Evening Series - 12

Dinghy Cruise - DOWN RIVER

Summer Series - 6

RS100/200 /400 Open Meeting
Long Distance Race (Up River Race)
Evening Series - 13 (Early Start)
Cruiser Trophy

Dinghy Cruise - DOWN RIVER
Summer Series - 7

Free Sailing / Kayak

Summer Series - 8

Summer Series - 9

Working Party - Racers

Dinghy Cruise - DOWN RIVER
Summer Series - 10

Topper Class Training -

Topper Open Meeting

Dinghy Cruise - DOWN RIVER - POLE SANDS
Autumn Series - 1

RNLI Pursuit

Rough & Tumble Trophy

Dinghy Cruise - DOWN RIVER - POLE SANDS
--BST Ends -

-- no race possible --

Laying Up Supper
Autumn Series - 2
Autumn Series - 3
Autumn Series - 4
Autumn Series - 5

Aidan Whiteley [C]

John Woolnough

Ralph Wogan, Jonathan Carr
Vyv Game, Michael Tuckett

Mike Horwood [C]
David Lee, Tim Laws
Mike Arstall

lan Campbell [C]

Paul Kelley, Keith Wheatley
Paul Kelley, Keith Wheatley

Richard Garry, Sam Woolner
Jonathan Carr, Grant Boorer
Roger Moseley [C]

Tony Avery

Mark Elkington, Sarah Roberts
Vlyv Game, Michael Tuckett
Malcolm Beer [C]

Mike Horwood [C]

Vyv Game

Richard Watsham, Martin Walbank
Paul Kelley, Simon Deeks
Mike Arstall, Eamon Tyrrell
Robin Charles, Liz Charles

Emma Phillips

Bob Fox [C]

Alistair Glen, Moira Glen
Nigel Howe

Chris Davis, lan Forbes
crispin taylor, Guy Harrill

Andrew Kewell [C]

Grace Deeks

Vyv Game, Michael Tuckett, Roger Williams
John Steels [C]

Franco Marenco, John Woolnough

Graham Ireland [C]

Simon Greenslade, Bruce Watt
Russell Gibbs, Tim Coombe

tony blackmore, Stephen McDonald
Jayne Johnson, Nigel McKay

Mike Horwood [C]

Fiona Stonham [C]

David Bartlett, Gregory Bartlett
Graham Cooper [C]

Grant Simmons, mark whalley
Grant Simmons, mark whalley

Malcolm Beer [C]
Duncan West, Lucy Loughton

James Wells, Liz Wells

Bob Fox [C]

Ralph Wogan, Jonathan Carr
Mark Pollard, Martin Walbank
Mark Pollard, Martin Walbank
Andrew Kewell [C]

Nigel Hicks, Matthew Holmes

Oliver Greenslade, Jonathan Gosling
Charlotte Gough, Angela Bridges
Richard Cain, Emma Phillips

Kevin Clarke, Derrick Morrison, Phil Weeks
Richard Cain

Paul Cottrell

Jeremy Lees, Ben Newall

lain Cook, Martin Laver

John Rutter, Rhiannon Newall

Robin Ponting, Graham Buxton-Smith
Nick Jones

Brett Gregson, Nigel McKay, Huw Williams
John Allen, Kevin Clarke, Bob Jones

John Allen, Kevin Clarke, Bob Jones

Graham Cooper [C] , Alaric Colville
Jim Carter, Julian Perrett
Roger Moseley [C], Stephen Peat

Harry Durant, Jerry Bird

Nigel McKay, lan Oliphant-Thompson
Stephen McDonald, Roy Smith

Nigel Hingston

Vyv Game, Jeremy Lees

Shelley Rhodes, lan Strange
Kevin Clarke, Derrick Morrison, Alan Woodger

Mark Taylor, Rachel Humphries

Derek McCourt

Bob Fox [C], Stephen Peat
Richard Fryer, Peter Rhodes
Joshua Trickett

Alex Dando, Rhodri John Williams
Jonathan Newall, Rory McNeile

David Hands

Hannah Williams, Simon Tytherleigh
John Herbert, Mark Farries

Paul Sowden

Joseph Buxton-Smith, Stephen McDonald
Graham Ireland [C], Bob Jones

Jim Carter, Simon Tomlin

Kevin Clarke, Derrick Morrison
John Allen, Pete Scott, Phil Weeks
James Fellows, Thomas Bolton

Fiona Stonham [C], Andy Wood
Ed Richings, Julian Perrett

Roy Smith

Jim Batten, James Penn

Jim Batten, James Penn

Peter Browne [C], David Kingdon
John Rutter, Edward Venmore

lain Cook, Brett Gregson, Huw Williams
Bob Fox [C], Julian Parlett

David Hands, Mark Taylor

John Allen, Derrick Morrison, Alan Woodger
John Allen, Derrick Morrison, Alan Woodger
Bob Jones, Phil Weeks

Charlotte Cooper, Mark Farries
Peter Hartle, Mike Portis

Andy Hohl, Nigel Hingston
Basil Strickland, Harry Durant



Sun 1st
Sun 1st
Sun 8th
Sun 15th
Sun 22nd
Thu 26th
Sun 29th

Wed 1st

10:00
12:30
14:30
09:30
14:30
TBA

09:30

09:30

09:08 (3.8 m) Autumn Series - 6

09:08 (3.8 m) Annual General Meeting

15:42 (3.3 m) Autumn Series - 7

08:30 (4.0m) Autumn Series - 8

15:09 (3.5m) Autumn Series - 9

18:52 (3.9 m) no event possible (tide)

08:20 (3.9m) Boxing Day Trophy
JANUARY

22:25 (3.1m) Winter Woolley Trophy

Michael Bagge, Grant Boorer
Nick Turner, Carly Gurr

Colin Lee, David Parry

Nigel Hicks, Richard Watsham

Richard Garry, Sam Woolner

Stephen Harling, Eleanor Thomas

Paul Marshall, Gary Thompson
Paul Sowden, Ed Richings
Stephen McDonald, lan Strange
Wilf O'Keefe, crispin taylor

John Allen, Kevin Clarke

Alan Woodger, Kevin Clarke



